

Melisa Chantres EvClay Public Relations +1 (305) 261-6222 Toll Free +1 (877) 261-6222 mmchantres@evclay.com

U.S. CENTURY BANK PROMOTES TWO SENIOR VICE PRESIDENTS

MIAMI — August 8, 2024—U.S. Century Bank announces the promotion of senior vice presidents **Maria "Maruchy" Hernandez Lazo** and **Alexanders Saenz**.

"Alexanders and Maruchy are exemplary professionals who embody our core values and vision. We are extremely proud to promote our talented employees and support their career growth and aspirations – it's part of our culture and the way we do business," stated Luis de la Aguilera, Chairman, President, and CEO.

Alexanders Saenz has been promoted from Credit Administration Manager to **SVP**, **Global Banking Officer**. He will support the management of the Bank's Correspondent Banking relationships by identifying loan, deposit, and non-interest income growth opportunities. Saenz has 18 years of experience in credit underwriting and administration. Before joining U.S. Century Bank in 2019, he held vice president roles at BankUnited and TotalBank.

Saenz holds a bachelor's degree in economics from Florida International University.

Maria "Maruchy" Hernandez Lazo has been promoted from Senior Credit Officer to SVP, Senior Credit Administration Manager and SBA Administrator. In her new role, Hernandez Lazo oversees all aspects of credit administration, monitoring the quality of the growing loan portfolio. She will also manage the SBA Lending portfolio to strengthen the Bank's position as a leading SBA lender in the market. She has been with U.S. Century Bank since 2022. Her more than 30 years of banking experience includes credit risk management, loan portfolio administration, credit policy, compliance, and leadership. Hernandez Lazo served as a senior vice president at Amerant Bank before joining U.S. Century Bank.

She holds a Bachelor of Business Administration in finance and international business from Florida International University.

About U.S. Century Bank

Established in 2002, U.S. Century Bank is one of the largest community banks headquartered in Miami, and one of the largest community banks in the state of Florida. It is a wholly owned subsidiary of USCB Financial Holdings, Inc. (NASDAQ: USCB) and rated 5-Stars by BauerFinancial, the nation's leading independent bank rating firm. U.S. Century Bank offers customers a wide range of financial products and services and supports numerous community organizations, including the Greater Miami Chamber of Commerce, the South Florida Hispanic Chamber of Commerce, and ChamberSouth. For more information or to find a banking center near you, please call (305) 715-5200 or visit www.uscentury.com.